HUNTSVILLE TOWN NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING AND PUBLIC HEARING OF THE HUNTSVILLE TOWN COUNCIL

June 17th, 2021 on Zoom with an anchor location at Town Hall.

Public notice is hereby given that the Huntsville Town Council will hold its Regular Council Meeting at the time and place set forth below to consider the following items:

MEETING PLACE: 7309 East 200 South, Huntsville Utah and on Zoom. The meeting will be Live Streamed via our YouTube Channel. Both YouTube and Zoom links can be found at www.huntsvilletown.com.

TIME: 7:00 p.m.

AGENDA:

- 1. Call to Order Mayor Truett
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance by invitation
- 3. Opening Ceremony by invitation
- 4. Public Comments: Residents will be allotted three (3) minutes.
- 5. Sheriff's Report Lt. Hutchinson.

ACTION ITEMS:

- 6. Discussion and/or action on Resolution 2021-6-17: Resolution to adopt contract to exchange source capacity to Town for water connections for Abbey Farm.
- 7. Discussion and/or action on Cycle Kart Event for 2022.
- 8. Discussion and/or action on Receipt of Certification for Annexation Petition from CW Lands.
- 9. Discussion and/or action on appointment to the Planning Commission.

PUBLIC HEARING:

- Motion to close the regular council meeting and open the Public Hearing on the FY 2021 Amended Budget, the FY 2022 Proposed Budget, FY 2022 Capital Improvements Plan, and the Consolidated Fee Schedule.
- 11. Presentation of the Budgets, Capital Improvement Plan and Consolidated Fee Schedule by Kay Larrison, Treasurer.
- 12. Public Comment on the amended budget and all proposed budgets including fee schedule.
- 13. Motion to close the Public Hearing on the FY 2021 Amended Budget, the FY 2022 Proposed Budget, FY 2022 Capital Improvements Plan, and the Consolidated Fee Schedule.
- 14. Discussion and/or action on Amended Budget for FY 2021.
- 15. Discussion and/or action on Proposed Budget for FY 2022 including the Capital Improvement Plan and Consolidated Fee Schedule.

16. COUNCIL MEMBER UPDATES/PRESENTATIONS:

- 1) Mayor Truett:
- 2) Council Member Bingham:
- 3) Council Member Ferre':
- 4) Council Member Sorensen:

CLOSING ITEMS:

- 1. Citizen Comments.
- 2. Approval of the Bills, May 2021
- 3. Adjournment of Meeting.

Dated this 16th of June, 2021	Posted:	Post Office, Town Hall Huntsvilletown.com, pmn.utah.gov
Beckki Endicott, Recorder		

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing assistance with attendance to these meetings should call Beckki Endicott@ 745-3420, giving at least a 48-hour advance notice. This agenda is subject to change up to 24 hours prior to meeting date. For last minute changes to agenda check town website, www.huntsvilletown.com. Huntsville Town is an equal opportunity provider.